Most Urgent **RTI Matter** Swlodt (PT)) Swlodt (PT)) 24. 16.19 TAM JUN 2019 21 MARKET भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर , कोलकाता क्षेत्र CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KO5LKATA ZONE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, दुसरा तल, १८०, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेक्टर, कोलकाता – ७०० १०७ GST Bhawan (2nd Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107 Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798 10779-84 Date: 7/.06.2019 F. No. V (30)136/Pr. CCO/CGST&CX/RTI/June/Kol/2019 То

The CPIO, Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata North, Kolkata South, Howrah, Haldia, Bolpur, Siliguri Commissionerates. Kolkata Zone.

Sub: <u>RTI Application dated 20.06.2019 filed by Shri Sanjay Thul under Right to</u> Information Act 2005 – reg.

Please find enclosed herewith an RTI application having Registration No. GSTKT/R/2019/ 50016 dated 20.06.2019.

¹, Since the information sought by the applicant is not available with the Office of Pr. CCO & CCA, Kolkata, the application is being transferred to your office under section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005. You are requested to furnish the information on all the points, directly to the RTI applicant under intimation to this office.

Encl: As Above.

(B. Bhd wmick) CPIO & Assitant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata Zone

The second a

RTI Details

	RTI REQUEST DI	ETAILS	
Registration No. :	GSTKT/R/2019/50016	Date of Receipt :	20/06/2019
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English
Name :	Sanjay Thul	Gender :	Male
Address :	17, Ramai Nagar, Nari Ro	oad., Nagpur, Pin:440026	
State :	Maharashtra	Country :	India
Phone No. :	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	+91-9822740096
Email:	thulsanjay@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Mana ang kanalan na sa
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :		Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Request Pertains to : Information Sought :	(c) Action taken by the do	inst the EOU Units. order for confirmation of epartment to recover the ar	rears.
	 (a) Details of Arrears aga (b) Copy of Adjudication (c) Action taken by the do (d) Copy of correspondent of arrears 	inst the EOU Units. order for confirmation of epartment to recover the ar ice showing efforts of Dep	rears.
Information Sought :	 (a) Details of Arrears aga (b) Copy of Adjudication (c) Action taken by the do (d) Copy of corresponder of arrears Print Sa 	inst the EOU Units. order for confirmation of epartment to recover the ar ice showing efforts of Dep ve Close	rears.
Information Sought :	(a) Details of Arrears aga (b) Copy of Adjudication (c) Action taken by the de (d) Copy of corresponder of arrears Print Sa Print Sa - Nil Ambre - Nil Ambre 251611	order for confirmation of epartment to recover the ar ice showing efforts of Dep ve Close	rears.



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF KOLKATA SOUTH CGST& CX: KOLKATA GST BHAWAN: 3rd Floor, 180, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD: SHANTIPALLY: KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)103/RTI/HQ/S/ CGST & CX/Kol/2019/6439-50 Dated: 25.01. 2019

The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner,

JUH 2019

/Park Street/Ballygunge/Bhowanipur/Taratala-I/Taratala-II/Rashbehari/ Tollygange/Behala/Joka/Budge Budge/Maheshtala/Bishnupur Division, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate.

Sir/Madam,

Subject: RTI application dated 20.06.2019 filed by Shri Sanjay Thul, under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

please find herewith a copy of RTI applications having registration No. Enclosed GSTKT/R/2019/50016 dated 20.06.2019 filed by Shri Sanjay Thul, 17, Ramai Nagar, Nari Road, Nagpur, Pin-440026 received at this end on 21.06.2019 which was forwarded by CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone vide F. No. V(30)136/CGST & CX/Pr.CCO/RT1/June/2019/Kol/10779-84 dated 20.06.2019. The same was registered at this end vide Registration No. 37/RTI/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019. ; ?

As the information sought for may be available with your end, the RTI application is transferred to you under Section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005. You are requested to provide the desired information of the said RTI application directly to the applicant subject to the provisions of RTI Act, 2005 and rules made thereunder, within the stipulated period with a copy each to the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone and the undersigned.

Please treat the matter as time bound.

Encls: 01(One sheets)

Yours faithfully,

(Dinabandhu Sai) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI) Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata.

Dated:

C.No. As above

Copy forwarded to: - The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata with reference to letter under C.No. V(30)136/CGST & CX/Pr.CCO/RTI/June/2019/Kol/10779-84 dated 20,06.2019for information. (without enclusre)

> (Dinabandhu Sai) CPIO &/Assistant Commissioner (RTI) Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata



OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/ Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 / 2000

Dated:- 01.07.2019

To Shri Sanjay Thul 17, Ramai Nagar, Nari Road <u>Nagpur, Maharashtra – 440026</u>.

Sir, ite

Sub. :- RTI applications dated 20.06.2019 filed by Shri Sanjay Thul, under Right to Information Act, 2005 – reg.

Please refer to your RTI application Registration No. GSTKT/R/2019/50016 dated 20.06.2019 on the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, as per available records, the desired information is mentioned below:

INFORMATION SOUGHT FOR IN RESPECT OF	REPLY
(a) Details of Arrears against the EOU Unit.	There are no Arrears against the EOUs under this division.
(b) Copy of Adjudication order for confirmation of demand.	There are no Adjudication orders for confirmation of demand under this division.
(c) Action taken by the department to recovery the arrears.	Does not arise.
(d) Copy of correspondence showing efforts of Department for recovery of arrears.	Does not arise.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1st Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3rd Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

Yours faithfully,

(ZAINAB SAYEED)

CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI) Tollygunge CGST & CX Division Kolkata South Commissionerate.



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/ Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 / 2557

Dated:- 01.07.2019

То Shri Sanjay Thul 17, Ramai Nagar, Nari Road Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440026.

Sir,

Sub. :- RTI applications dated 20.06.2019 filed by Shri Sanjay Thu,I under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Please refer to your RTI application Registration No. GSTKT/R/2019/50016 dated 20.06.2019 on the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, as per available records, the desired information is mentioned below:

INFORMATION SOUGHT FOR IN RESPECT OF	REPLY
(a) Details of Arrears against the EOU Unit	There are no Arrears against the EOUs under this division.
(b) Copy of Adjudication order for confirmation of demand	There are no Adjudication orders for confirmation of demand under this division.
(c) Action taken by the department to recovery the arrears.	Does not arise.
(d) Copy of correspondence showing efforts of Department for recovery of arrears.	Does not arise.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1st Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3rd Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata - 700107.

Yours faithfully,

21.1-

(ZAINAB SAYEED)

CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI) Tollygunge CGST & CX Division Kolkata South Commissionerate.

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 / 2 032

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

W The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone.

2) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Comm'te.

Dated:- 01.07.2019

(ZAINAB CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI) **Tollygunge CGST & CX Division** Kolkata South Commissionerate



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/ Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 200 Dated:-01.07.2019

То Shri Sanjay Thul 17, Ramai Nagar, Nari Road Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440026.

Sir,

Sub. :- RTI applications dated 20.06.2019 filed by Shri Sanjay Thu, I under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Please refer to your RTI application Registration No. GSTKT/R/2019/50016 dated 20.06.2019 on the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, as per available records, the desired information is mentioned below:

INFORMATION SOUGHT FOR IN RESPECT OF	REPLY
(a) Details of Arrears against the EOU Unit	There are no Arrears against the EOUs under this division.
(b) Copy of Adjudication order for confirmation of demand	There are no Adjudication orders for confirmation of demand under this division.
(c) Action taken by the department to recovery the arrears.	Does not arise.
(d) Copy of correspondence showing efforts of Department for recovery of arrears.	Does not arise.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1st Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3rd Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

Yours faithfully,

51.1-

(ZAINAB SAYEED)

CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI) Tollygunge CGST & CX Division Kolkata South Commissionerate.

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 / 2682 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone.

2) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Comm'te.

Dated:-01.07.2019

(ZAINAB SAYEED) **CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI)** Tollygunge CGST & CX Division Kolkata South Commissionerate



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/ Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 / 2000

Dated:-01.07.2019

То Shri Sanjay Thul 17, Ramai Nagar, Nari Road Nagpur, Maharashtra – 440026.

Sir,

Sub. :- RTI applications dated 20.06.2019 filed by Shri Sanjay Thu,I under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Please refer to your RTI application Registration No. GSTKT/R/2019/50016 dated 20.06.2019 on the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, as per available records, the desired information is mentioned below:

INFORMATION SOUGHT FOR IN RESPECT OF	REPLY
(a) Details of Arrears against the EOU Unit	There are no Arrears against the EOUs under this division.
(b) Copy of Adjudication order for confirmation of demand	There are no Adjudication orders for confirmation of demand under this division.
(c) Action taken by the department to recovery the arrears.	Does not arise.
(d) Copy of correspondence showing efforts of Department for recovery of arrears.	Does not arise.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1st Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3rd Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

(ZAINAB SAYEED) CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI) Tollygunge CGST & CX Division Kolkata South Commissionerate.

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 / 2001 - 2002

Dated:-01.07.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone.

2) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Comm'te.

(ZAINAB SAYEED) CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI) Tollygunge CGST & CX Division Kolkata South Commissionerate